NEWS RELEASE April 16, 2013

MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5^{TH} ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 419

TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Expanding hours of Operation at the Household Hazardous Waste Facility

Mason County will expand the hours of operation at the Household Hazardous Waste Facility to include Saturdays from 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM. Currently the facility is only open on Fridays from 8:00 AM until 12:00 PM. The facility will continue to operate during these hours on Fridays.

The Mason County Household Hazardous Waste Facility collects household generated hazardous wastes for no charge. Materials collected include oil based paints, automotive product such as brake fluid, oil, and antifreeze, pesticides, fertilizers, fuels, batteries, mercury containing lamps, and aerosols.

All materials must be identified and labeled and brought in the original containers if possible. No leaking or unidentified materials, ammunition, explosives, or latex paint will be accepted. Residents are required to solidify their latex paint and use the regular trash to dispose of this material as it is considered non-hazardous.

For more information please call the Mason County Solid Waste Facility at 360-427-5271.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Randy Neatherlin	Tim Sheldon	Terri Jeffreys
Chair	Commissioner	Commissioner